QLU avescaas

in such pmful condition

lic lacks even an ambulance,

engine each. The remaining

35,000 to Rs 100,000 for tuel.

s

-

e e

Kathmandu UpatyakaKhanepani Limited (KUKL)

Project Implementation Directorate (PID)
Anamnagar,Tanka Prasad Ghumti Sadak 1235/59. Kathmandu Nepal

ADDENDUM No.1

Contract No.: KUKL/SCADA/01 (ADB Loan 3255 NEP (AF)
Of IFB published on 17 August, 2018 in The Kathmandu Post for Management of the New Water
Network of Kathmandu Valley using Valves Actuated with SCADA

(Date of issue of Addendum No 1: 24August2018)

Pursuant to Clause No. 8 of ITB of bidding document, all prospectwe bidders are hereby informed that the
deadline for submission of bid has been extended up to 12:00 noon NST of 3 October 2018 and changes in the

Re-Invitation for Bids are made accordingly. Some of the major changes are as follows:

Reference eatin te lnm;:‘:ze-lnvitation for Corrected Text as Addendum No. 1

IFB Para 6 | The deadline for Bid purchasing is The deadline for Bid purchasing is
Date ; 1 October, 2018 Date : 3 October, 2018
Time : 12:00 Hrs Noon Nepal Standard | Time : 12:00 Hrs Noon Nepal Standard Time (NST)
Time (NST)

IFB Para 7 | APre-Bid meeting shall be held A Pre-Bid meeting shall be held
Date : 18 September 2018 Date : 20 September 2018
Time : 2 PM Nepal Standard Time | Time :2 PM Nepal Standard Time (NST)

(NST)

IFB Para 8 | Delivery your Bid Delivery your Bid
Date : On or before 1 Octaber, 2018 Date : On or before 3 October, 2018
Time:12:00Hrs Nepal Standard Time | Time : 12:00 Hrs Nepal Standard Time (NST)
(NST)

IFB Para 9 | Bids will be opened immediately after | Technical Bids will be opened immediately in the
the Bid submission deadline in the | presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to
presence of Bidders’ representanves who | attend, whereas the Financial Bids shall remain
choose to attend. sealed and unopened and shall be placed locked.

The Financial Bids of only Technically Responsive
and Qualified Bidders shall be opened after
Technical Bid Evaluation, whereas, the Financial
Bids of those Bidders Whose Technical Bids are not
responsive and qualified shall be returned unopened
after the contract is awarded.

For details, please visit the website of PID (ht_tg://www.kuklpid.org.np/kukl/Notice/TendcrNotice/Bid) or ADB

website (https://www.adb.org/projects/tenders).




